o Devoid oftension & headache.

o Easy accessibility to work place.

o Availability ofemployees in odd hours to redress issues'

PRAYER TO TIIE HON'BLE COMN/IISSION

The Petitioner humbly prays to the Hon'ble Commission to:

(a) Approve investment of total Rs 171.90 Crores (Rupees One hundred seventy one

decimal ninety crores) for civil Project works in terms of regulation 2.8.2.3 of the

WestBengalElectricityRegulatoryCommission(TermsandConditionsofTariff)

Regulations, 201 I as amended.

(b) Pass an order as the Hon'ble Commission may deem ht and proper keeping in mind